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Club Jerseys

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

If you are wanting to get one of these new 
club jerseys they are now at Dan’s Comp.  
Dan’s has agreed to have these available for 
us to buy. Hopefully it is more convenient 
that way.  If you are wanting a jersey and 
can’t get to Dan’s to buy one, please contact 
Diane Bies at biased@aol.com or phone at 

473-3546 and I can get one picked up for 
you and meet with you to deliver it.
Short Sleeved Jersey: $60, Sleeveless Jersey 
$60 (limited quantities), Long Sleeved $65, 
and Bike Shorts $50. We have both women’s 
and men’s in stock. 
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Don’t forget the EBC meeting 
February 9th at our new 

meeting place, 
THE ROCA BAR on 

So. Kentucky in Evansville—
Social at 6:00, Meeting at 6:30

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 
Mission Statement:

The Evansville Bicycle Club 
Inc., is an organization 
formed to promote bicycling 
in the Tri-State area.  

We advocate bicycle safety 
and education in our local 
communities by participating 
in and supporting health, 
fitness and cycling activities.  

The club provides the 
opportunity for cyclist of all 
ages and abilities to partake 
in cycling activities on a 
regular basis by offering a 
variety of rides weekly.

www.evansvillebicycleclub.org

RENEWING MEMBERS 

Craig Watson  #642

David, Vicky Ashworth & Cooper, Jake & Ann Schneider  #616

Matt, Sonya & Carson Brindle  #914

Tom & Kari Mueller  #1116

Gary & Judy Breivogel  #379

John Hunt  #1135

Dave & Deb Kuykendall  #1034

Bill & Janet Robertson  #3

Patrick Wathen & Annette Gries  #726

All Art & Photos courtesy of Pinterest.

“The bicycle is not a sofa!”
—Dario Pegoretti



Diane Bies
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EBC 2017 Contacts
Diane Bies—President, Tour Director
812-473-3546

Kevin Otolski—Vice President 
812-454-0107   kotolski@gmail.com
  
Donna Redden—Secretary 
903-821-5863  
donnaredden2010@gmail.com

Melissa Stepro—GPM Coordinator   	
812-454-8902

Gary Gardner—Treasurer   
812-853-0476

Rusty Yeager—EBC Statistician
812-402-1787   ryeager42@hotmail.com

Sonya Brindle—Youth Cycling 
Program Director 
812-430-6630   s.brindle@gmail.com

Ann Pendley—Publicity
812-573-9189

Jay Vercellotti—Webmaster
812-746-9350

Paul Sluder—Newsletter Editor
904-434-7227   bikewriter66@gmail.com

Kara May—Membership & 
Board of Directors  
812-760-7975   karafoley45@gmail.com

Jim Niethammer—Board of Directors 
812-618-8210   hamrtym@aol.com

Paul Jensen—Board of Directors 
812 760-6158   parthur333@gmail.com

   
www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 

Another great EBC Awards banquet was 
held last weekend.  There are some great 
photos available on Mark Oliver’s Smug 
Mug at 
https://markoliver.smugmug.com/frame/slide
show?key=sHnCSM&autoStart=1&captions
=0&navigation=0&playButton=0&random
ize=0&speed=3&transition=fade&
transitionSpeed=2&clickable=1

So many members were 
recognized at the banquet for so 
many accomplishments.  I hate 
to start listing them for fear of 
omitting someone or something.  
I would like to draw attention 
to Rusty and all of his awards 
from the Ultra Marathon Cycling 
Association.  We have a real 
animal among us!  He came in 
second overall for the year and 
yet he only rode for 9 months since he 
broke his leg in late September.  

What a man!!  

But equally outstanding were the people 
who rode their first club century in 
2016 and the Volunteer of the Year, 
Gene Brouillard and Rookie of the Year, 
John Nelli. Lest we not forget, there 
were a lot of great people who rode the 
most miles ever for them in 2016.  All 
are great accomplishments and should 
not be overshadowed by someone else’s 
accomplishments.    Congrats to everyone 
who is involved with EBC!!  You are 
making a difference. Keep it up!
Thank you to all of the businesses 
that support us throughout the year, 
especially Ultimate Fit, Scheller’s Fitness 
and Cycling, and Dan’s Comp for the 
wonderful door prizes given out at the 
banquet.

I recently finished reading my February 
issue of Adventure Cycling.  It is so 
inspiring to see all the options for fun 
cycling adventures.  There are many 
events in our area and around the country. 

If you are looking for some fun on a 
bicycle this year you really should check 
it out at http://www.adventurecycling.
org/2017bicycleevents. 

If you are looking for some tried and true 
fun events, just ask any of your fellow 

EBC members what 
their favorite tours and 
or rides are.  I have 
been on so many fun 
tours and rides over 
the years!  Part of the 
fun is the people that 
travel with you if you 
go with friends.  Other 
times I have found 
extreme pleasure in 
riding alone until I 
find a like-minded soul 
at the event to ride 

with. My personal favorites can be found 
at http://www.fullercenterbikeadventure.
org It is always great to have some fellow 
EBC members along on some of my 
adventures.  

Let’s face it, I love to cycle, anywhere, 
most any time, and most any weather.  
But I must say sunshine on my shoulders 
does make me so much happier!!!

Don’t forget to sign up for the Kentucky 
Century Challenge if you are so inclined 
this year.  It is a fun, challenging 
activity.  Check it out at http://www.
kentuckytourism.com/outdoor-adventure/
centurychallenge.aspx

Ok, so now that I have hopefully inspired 
you to ride some fun rides this year, 
remember there is no time like the present 
to start on your riding goals and plans for 
2017.  

As always there will be people out at most 
of the rides.  Reach out on our Facebook 
page to see who will be riding.  Enjoy the 
longer days and the soon to be warmer 
weather!  I look forward to 
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The President’s Letter
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Evansville Bicycle Club Meeting Minutes • November 10, 2016
Meeting was held at Roca Bar, Evansville.  

Present:
Diane Bies		  Kevin Otolski		  Gary Gardner		
Kara May		  Jim Niethammer	 John Nelli
Bill Majors		  Mark Oliver		  Sherri Plouchard
Donna Redden		  Ken Hermann		  Dan Armstrong
Paul Jensen		  Jay Vercellotti

Diane Bies, EBC President, opened the meeting at 6:35p.m.

October meeting minutes were approved as read.

Gary Gardner – Treasurer
Diane Bies asked about a GPM expenditure report.  The income and expenses are currently
reported on the Cash Flow Comparison Report and Check Register. Gary Gardner questioned a dues bill from The League of 
American Bicyclist in the amount of $125.  Bill should be paid.  

Gary also questioned a notification regarding a 501c3 Business Entity Report.  Diane Bies stated EBC is not a 501c3 organi-
zation.  Diane said she would get approval for a 501c3 if someone will volunteer to organize the GPM in 2017.  A coordinator 
for GPM 2017 is needed.  
     
Treasurer’s Report was approved.  

Jay Vercellotti - Webmaster
     		  442 members on Facebook.
     		  809 website users in October.
     		  GPM date for 2017 has been updated on the EBC website.
  
Kara May – Membership
     		  14 new members
     		  36 renewing members
      		    3 non-renewing members
     
Old Business
Tree Tunnel route will be changed due to safety concerns.  Diane Bies will work with Bill Vogel 
regarding changes.  Members were also asked to help mark routes for the fall. Diane Bies is placing a jersey order tomorrow.  
Discussed pros and cons of a location change for the EBC banquet.  
Approval was made for John Nelli to check the cost of Acropolis and book the banquet room if the cost is under $20 per per-
son.
Approved publishing the EBC meeting minutes in the monthly newsletter.
Members discussed past GPM sponsorship by Scheller’s and Dan’s Comp.  Diane reiterated the need to refrain from making 
negative remarks about either bike shop.
  
New Business
Diane Bies stated one of the 2 post office box keys is missing.  She will get the key from Rusty Yeager so the 
PO Box can be checked on a regular basis. 
Approved Hosted Ride route paint will be paid for using EBC funds.  
Discussed shirts for GPM volunteers and members. Approved GPM volunteers may purchase shirts at cost after the GPM 
ride is complete.  EBC members may purchase shirts at cost after all volunteer shirt orders have been filled. 
Mark Oliver, Pumpkin Pie Ride host, asked members to attend the gathering even if the weather bad.
There will be lots of food and fun.
Diane Bies asked for volunteers to form a Nominating Committee.  Paul Jensen, Kara May and Mark Oliver 
volunteered.
           
Meeting adjourned at 8:02p.m.

Respectfully submitted,
Donna Redden
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(more) EBC BANQUET PHOTOS
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Evansville Bicycle Club – 2016 Year End Club Mileage 
Overall Standings 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host 
100 

Miles 
No. of 
Rides 

Club 
Miles 

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/17 2 17 175 5781 
2 Carter, Archie 8/1/17 1 14 111 4638 
3 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/17  136 71 4588 
4 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/16 1 50 100 4004 
5 Johnson, Bill 7/1/17  11 117 3819 
6 Majors, Bill 5/1/17 1 1 150 3302 
7 Otolski, Kevin 7/1/17  24 71 2933 
8 Herrmann, Ken 1/1/18   87 2411 
9 Holland, Diana 3/1/17   86 2345 

10 May, Kara 10/1/17  1 61 1807 
11 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/17   69 1650 
12 Bosko, John 7/1/17   62 1628 
13 Voegel, Bill 4/1/17   48 1533 
14 Silke, Randy 7/1/17  3 45 1430 
15 Loehrlein, Colette 1/1/17   39 1325 
16 Sullivan, Patrick 10/1/16   45 1323 
17 Redden, Donna 8/1/17  1 54 1186 
18 Janowski, Robert 7/1/17  2 32 1074 
19 Roeder, Jeff 2/1/17  6 18 1064 
20 Wassmer, Yvette 6/1/17  1 46 1063 
21 Palmer, Dale 10/1/17   37 1057 
22 Ashworth, David 1/1/17   36 1052 
23 Spearin, Alicia 11/1/16  1 34 1028 
24 Jones, Cindy 12/1/16   41 974 
25 Breivogel, Gary 10/1/16   40 934 
26 Vernier, Richard 3/1/17   28 792 
26 Vernier, Sue 3/1/17   28 792 
28 Jones, Charles 1/1/17  4 16 790 
29 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/16   32 785 
30 Effron, Michael 4/1/17  1 18 776 
31 Spearin, Mike 11/1/16   26 727 
32 Weyer, Keith 2/1/18   32 690 
32 Zacarias, Ricardo 7/1/16   26 690 
34 Lancaster, Jeff 8/1/17  3 15 631 
35 Nelli, John 11/1/16   20 591 
35 Wong, Howard 8/1/17   23 591 
37 Shrimpton, Dave 7/1/17  1 15 587 
38 Breivogel, Judy 10/1/16   25 551 
39 Gerbig, Steve 3/1/17   22 543 
40 Gardner, Gary 6/1/17  51 15 501 
41 Bies, Nicole 6/1/17 1  5 492 
42 Farr, Lance 8/1/17   19 431 
43 Brindle, Matt 1/1/17   18 414 
44 May, Tony 10/1/17   22 400 
45 Achimov, Danny 6/1/17   20 387 
46 Brindle, Carson 1/1/17   15 308 
47 Ivie, Pat 1/1/17   12 305 
48 Swonder, Linda 10/1/17   11 295 
49 Swonder, Drew 10/1/17   9 267 
50 Gerth, Randy 7/1/17   14 262 
51 Taber, Stephanie 6/1/17   12 256 
52 Hernandez, Melissa 8/1/17   9 254 
53 Holland, Greg 3/1/17   8 251 
54 Merrick, David 3/1/17   10 247 
55 Jensen, Paul 10/1/16   13 244 
56 Flynn, Mickey 9/1/17  1 5 236 
57 Kay, Bob 10/1/17   10 180 
58 Ashworth, Vicky 1/1/17   7 177 
58 Hawley, Tom 7/1/16   6 177 
60 Brindle, Sonya 1/1/17   11 173 
61 Robertson, Janet 2/1/17   6 129 
62 Pearson, Bruce 6/1/17   5 116 
63 Corcoran, Lisa 11/1/16   11 114 
64 Meyer, Matt 6/1/16   3 109 
65 Macke, Beth 6/1/17   4 78 
66 Sotolongo, Mike 12/1/16   5 77 
67 Deeg, Ryan 5/1/16   3 72 
68 Baker, Jared 7/1/17   3 70 
69 Topper, Greg 9/1/17   4 64 
70 Rundle, Matthew 7/1/17   3 61 
71 Merta, Randy 6/1/17   2 60 
72 Weyer, Brett 2/1/18   3 57 
73 Gardner, Opal 6/1/17   3 55 
73 Oliver, Mark 4/1/18 1  4 55 
75 Majors, Chris 8/1/17   3 52 
75 Majors, Susan 8/1/17   3 52 
75 Pendley, Ron 4/1/16   3 52 
78 Wefel, Darlene 1/1/17   3 47 
79 Hutchens, Tiffany 2/1/17   2 46 
80 Boren, Mike 5/1/16   1 43 
80 Leader, Caron 5/1/16   1 43 
80 Neff, Ward 3/1/19   1 43 
83 Hanft, Renee' 5/1/17   2 35 
84 Shrimpton, Phoebe 7/1/17   1 33 
85 Pendley, Kevin 6/1/18   1 31 
86 Basham, Rebekah 10/1/17   1 28 
86 Peckenpaugh, Jason 10/1/18   1 28 
88 Markham, Nancy 8/1/17   2 27 
88 Mueller, Kari 1/1/16  2 1 27 
88 Mueller, Tom 1/1/16  4 1 27 
91 Brown, Terry 2/1/17   1 24 
92 Fisher, Derek 10/1/16   1 22 
92 Greubel, Luan 10/1/16 1  2 22 
94 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/17   1 17 
94 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/18   1 17 
96 Eissler, Molly 1/1/17   1 15 
96 Oliver, Debbie 4/1/18 1  2 15 
98 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/16   1 14 

 Club Member Exp. Ride 
Host

100 
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club 
Miles

99 Plouchard, Sherrie 10/1/17   1 13
100 Schneider, Cooper 1/1/17   1 12

 
Men’s Standings 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host
100 

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club 
Miles

1 Carter, Archie 8/1/17 1 14 111 4638
2 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/17  136 71 4588
3 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/16 1 50 100 4004
4 Johnson, Bill 7/1/17  11 117 3819
5 Majors, Bill 5/1/17 1 1 150 3302
6 Otolski, Kevin 7/1/17  24 71 2933
7 Herrmann, Ken 1/1/18   87 2411
8 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/17   69 1650
9 Bosko, John 7/1/17   62 1628

10 Voegel, Bill 4/1/17   48 1533
11 Silke, Randy 7/1/17  3 45 1430
12 Sullivan, Patrick 10/1/16   45 1323
13 Janowski, Robert 7/1/17  2 32 1074
14 Roeder, Jeff 2/1/17  6 18 1064
15 Palmer, Dale 10/1/17   37 1057
16 Ashworth, David 1/1/17   36 1052
17 Breivogel, Gary 10/1/16   40 934
18 Vernier, Richard 3/1/17   28 792
19 Jones, Charles 1/1/17  4 16 790
20 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/16   32 785
21 Effron, Michael 4/1/17  1 18 776
22 Spearin, Mike 11/1/16   26 727
23 Weyer, Keith 2/1/18   32 690
23 Zacarias, Ricardo 7/1/16   26 690
25 Lancaster, Jeff 8/1/17  3 15 631
26 Nelli, John 11/1/16   20 591
26 Wong, Howard 8/1/17   23 591
28 Shrimpton, Dave 7/1/17  1 15 587
29 Gerbig, Steve 3/1/17   22 543
30 Gardner, Gary 6/1/17  51 15 501
31 Farr, Lance 8/1/17   19 431
32 Brindle, Matt 1/1/17   18 414
33 May, Tony 10/1/17   22 400
34 Achimov, Danny 6/1/17   20 387
35 Brindle, Carson 1/1/17   15 308
36 Ivie, Pat 1/1/17   12 305
37 Swonder, Drew 10/1/17   9 267
38 Gerth, Randy 7/1/17   14 262
39 Holland, Greg 3/1/17   8 251
40 Merrick, David 3/1/17   10 247
41 Jensen, Paul 10/1/16   13 244
42 Flynn, Mickey 9/1/17  1 5 236
43 Kay, Bob 10/1/17   10 180
44 Hawley, Tom 7/1/16   6 177
45 Pearson, Bruce 6/1/17   5 116
46 Meyer, Matt 6/1/16   3 109
47 Sotolongo, Mike 12/1/16   5 77
48 Deeg, Ryan 5/1/16   3 72
49 Baker, Jared 7/1/17   3 70
50 Topper, Greg 9/1/17   4 64
51 Rundle, Matthew 7/1/17   3 61
52 Merta, Randy 6/1/17   2 60
53 Weyer, Brett 2/1/18   3 57
54 Peckenpaugh, Jason 10/1/18   1 56
55 Oliver, Mark 4/1/18 1  4 55
56 Majors, Chris 8/1/17   3 52
56 Pendley, Ron 4/1/16   3 52
58 Boren, Mike 5/1/16   1 43
58 Neff, Ward 3/1/19   1 43
60 Pendley, Kevin 6/1/18   1 31
61 Mueller, Tom 1/1/16  4 1 27
62 Brown, Terry 2/1/17   1 24
63 Fisher, Derek 10/1/16   1 22
64 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/17   1 17
65 Schneider, Cooper 1/1/17   1 12

 
Women’s Standings 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host
100 

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club 
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/17 2 17 175 5781
2 Holland, Diana 3/1/17   86 2345
3 May, Kara 10/1/17  1 61 1807
4 Loehrlein, Colette 1/1/17   39 1325
5 Redden, Donna 8/1/17  1 54 1186
6 Wassmer, Yvette 6/1/17  1 46 1063
7 Spearin, Alicia 11/1/16  1 34 1028
8 Jones, Cindy 12/1/16   41 974
9 Vernier, Sue 3/1/17   28 792

10 Breivogel, Judy 10/1/16   25 551
11 Bies, Nicole 6/1/17 1  5 492
12 Swonder, Linda 10/1/17   11 295
13 Taber, Stephanie 6/1/17   12 256
14 Hernandez, Melissa 8/1/17   9 254
15 Ashworth, Vicky 1/1/17   7 177
16 Brindle, Sonya 1/1/17   11 173
17 Robertson, Janet 2/1/17   6 129
18 Corcoran, Lisa 11/1/16   11 114
19 Macke, Beth 6/1/17   4 78
20 Gardner, Opal 6/1/17   3 55
21 Majors, Susan 8/1/17   3 52
22 Wefel, Darlene 1/1/17   3 47

 Club Member Exp. Ride 
Host

100 
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club 
Miles

23 Hutchens, Tiffany 2/1/17   2 46
24 Leader, Caron 5/1/16   1 43
25 Hanft, Renee' 5/1/17   2 35
26 Shrimpton, Phoebe 7/1/17   1 33
27 Basham, Rebekah 10/1/17   1 28
28 Markham, Nancy 8/1/17   2 27
28 Mueller, Kari 1/1/16  2 1 27
30 Greubel, Luan 10/1/16 1  2 22
31 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/18   1 17
32 Eissler, Molly 1/1/17   1 15
32 Oliver, Debbie 4/1/18 1  2 15
34 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/16   1 14
35 Plouchard, Sherrie 10/1/17   1 13

 

Youth Mileage 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host
100 

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club 
Miles

Brindle, Carson 1/1/17  15 308
Rundle, Jordan 7/1/17  1 17
Schneider, Cooper 1/1/17  1 12
Weyer, Brett 2/1/18  3 57

 
Commuting Mileage 
Club Member Miles Thru Month
Yeager, Rusty 811 September
Palmer, Dale 490 December
Bies, Diane 257 December

 
Ride Mileage Information 
Club Rides Max. Mileage
Scott School 33 
West Terrace School 33 
Boonville High School 21 
Castle High School 35 
Henderson High School 47 
Reitz High School 40 
Garvin Park 20 
Wesselman Park 20 
Greenway 20 
Mesker Park 38 
Dogtown 45 
Elite 43 
Elite TP 37 
4-H 28 
Newburgh Dam 40 
Olmstead 33 
New Albany 122 
Hosted Rides 
Diane Bies New Year’s Day (1/1) 22 
Ride and Swim at Bies’ (8/24) 24 
Tom Gabe’s Second to None (10/9) 28 
Pumpkin Pie Ride (11/19) 33 
Specialty rides for which mileage has been credited
Sebring 24 Hour 2/13 – 2/14 
New Zealand Tour 2/23 – 3/2 
Texas Hell Week 3/12 – 3/19 
Gulf Coast 511 4/8 – 4/9 
Natchez Trace 4/10 – 4/17 
San Diego Gran Fondo 4/10 
Ceraland Challenge 4/23 
Redbud Ride London 4/24 
Calvin’s Challenge 4/30 
Harmonie Hundred 5/1 
TOSRV 5/7 – 5/8 
Vino Fondo 5/14 
Rockin River City Ride 5/14 
Ride of Silence 5/18 
Bridge-to-Bridge 5/21 
River City Senior Games 5/22 
Horsey 100 5/28 – 5/29 
Tour de Cure 6/4 
Red Bank Ride 6/4 
River City Classic News Conference 6/13 
Hemmerfect TT 6/17 
Bourbon and Bluegrass Century 6/18 
Bike Morehead 6/18 
National 24 Hour Challenge 6/18 
Nite Ride 6/25 
Italy Tour & Maratone Dles Dolomites Gran Fondo 6/27 – 7/3 
RAIN 7/16 
Fuller Center 8/6 – 8/13 
Sunrise Century 9/3 
Hub City Tour 9/10 
PAC Challenge 9/10 
Cover Gibson County Habitat 9/17 
Silver Comet Trail Ride 9/24 – 9/25 
New Water 100 10/15 
Celebrate the Trail 10/22 
Hilly Hundred 10/22 – 10/23 
Trail of Tears 10/22 
Performance Bicycle Breast Cancer Ride 10/29 
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http://www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 
 

                                       The Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 

Name(s) & _______________________________________ 
Age(s)        _______________________________________ 
                   _______________________________________ 
                   _______________________________________ 
 
Special Hobbies/lnterests: ___________________________                            
                   _______________________________________ 
Address      _______________________________________    
                   _______________________________________ 
City        _______________________________________ 
State        ______________ 
Zip        ______________ 
Phone        (______)_________-______________________ 
 
Email        _______________________________________ 
 
Signature    _______________________________________ 
 
Date            __________________ 

 
 
Membership 
Dues 
 
Individual 
$12 
 
Family $20 + 
$1 per child 
 
 
       New 
 
       Renewal 
 
 
 

Release of Liability 
 
Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. is organized 
for the sole purpose of providing its 
members with notification of central 
meeting points and times. Members freely 
elect to ride together as a group, following a 
route of choice. In signing this form for 
myself and/or my family members, I 
understand and agree to absolve EBC, Inc. 
and its organizers or sponsors for all blame 
for any injury misadventure, harm , loss or 
inconvenience suffered as a result of 
participation in any ride or activity 
associated with, or sponsored by, EBC, Inc. 
I further understand that I, as an individual, 
am responsible to abide by all traffic laws 
and regulations governing bicycling and 
take full responsibility for my actions. 
 
Make checks payable to Evansville Bicycle 
Club, Inc. 
 

Mail to: Kara May 
          4201 Claremont Ave 
          Evansville, IN 47712 


